04-25-2001



101686910

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Commi	ssioner for Patents. Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copie	es thereof.	
1. Name of Con-	veying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Cathy LIU	Name:	Umax Data Systems, Inc.	
		Internal Address:		
□ Additi	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:		R&D Rd. 2, Science ustrial Park
3. Nature of Con				
		City, State, Zip:	Hsinchu, 1	Taiwan R.O.C.
		09832	1098	
Execution Da	ate: April 2, 2001	☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached
1. (A) Patent Ap,	plication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s		additional desired
pplication, the e	dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this		4	-1
Name and Ado	Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this does Mailed:	s Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved:	1
Name and Ado	Additional Nudress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	s Total Number of App	4	1 \$40.00
Name and Addocument Should	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this doe Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:	4	
oplication, the e	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this doe Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	ents Involved:	\$40.00
oplication, the e	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this doe Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	7. Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	ents Involved: e charged to	\$40.00
oplication, the e	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this doe Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Numarrach Duplicate Co	ents Involved:  e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account
Displication, the e Name and Add ocument Should	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this doe Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Number	ents Involved:  e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200
. Name and Addocument Should lame: . Address:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dise Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT US	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE CO E THIS SPACE	e charged to	\$40.00  deposit account  02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
. Name and Addocument Should lame: .ddress:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dise Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT US	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE CO E THIS SPACE	e charged to	\$40.00  deposit account  02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
pplication, the e  Name and Ado ocument Should lame: Address:  Statement and To th a true	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this does not be Mailed:  Eugene Mar  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT US  Signature:  The best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of copy of the original document.	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE CO E THIS SPACE	e charged to	\$40.00  deposit account  02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ettached copy is

04/12/2001 EFLORES | 00000068 09832058

**PATENT REEL: 011703 FRAME: 0943** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we),	Cathy Liu		
Whose post office address(es) appeimprovements in	ar(s) below, hereinafter referre	ed to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful	
		TEM AND METHOD FOR SCANNER	
	NTION) for which an applica	ation for United States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith			
executed on:			
filed on:	Serial No.:		
established by PCT Internation designating the United S		filed:	
WHEREAS,	UMAX DATA SYSTEMS	INC.	
		Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan R.O.C	
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNE	E, is desirous of acquiring the	e entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
	er unto said ASSIGNEE, the	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, bentire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and apply	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby	agrees to execute and docum	nents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prose	ecution
		cation(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including add	
documents that may be required	to affirm the rights of ASS	SIGNEE in and to said INVENTTON, all without further consider	eration.
		ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGN	
		e INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control,	
		E that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prose	
		compassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obli	gations
under this instrument shall extend to	ASSIGNOR'S heirs, execute	ors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
ALSO ASSIGNOR bereb	ov authorizes and requests the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters	Datant
		e right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole u	
		sentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such	
		ave been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been n	
ASSIGNOR authorizes an	ny member of the firm of <b>Bac</b>	con & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this docume	ent
needed to effect its recordal in the U			
4 c		Address	<del></del> 1
Assignor Name Cathy L	in		
Where Signed	1u	No. 3, Lane 55, Guangfu 2nd St., Chiong Lin Hisan, Hsinchu, Taiwan	
Hsinchu, Ta	iiwan	Tilsan, Hsinchu, Tarwan	
Date Tismenta, 10		Signature _ ()	$\dashv$
2001/4/2		Cathy Lin	
Witness(optional)		Witness(optional)	
Print/Type	Name	Print/Type Name	
C:		Cian -t	_
Signatu	16	Signature	1

Continued on Next Page

**B&T-UTUSAWIT.ASG** 

**RECORDED: 04/11/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011703 FRAME: 0944